Howard N. Flaxman

Name of Person Signing

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) opyright 1994-97 LegalStar

04-12-2000

Docket No.: ADA-111

ΞŢ

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

208/REV02	A BING BAN ORFO AN IUT		
Tab settings → → ▼	6603		
TO the honorable commissioner of Fater	. I lease record the attached original documents of copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Richard H. Murtland, Byron H. Adams, Robert Bush and Michael Scott Burnett	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Withact Scott Burnett	Name: ADAMS GOLF IP, L.P.		
	Internal Address:		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	- +		
3. Nature of conveyance:	6		
✓ Assignment ☐ Merger	2000 Street Address: 2801 East Plano Parkway		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of tame	WRH S		
☐ Other	City: Plano State: TX ZIP: 75074		
Execution Date: 02/16/00	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:		
	· ·		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
09/203,563			
Additional numbers atta	ached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No		
5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Howard N. Flaxman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00		
Internal Address: AQUILINO, WELSH & FLAXMAN	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account		
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 2341 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite 112	8. Deposit account number:		
City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22202	01-2221		
4/12/2000 DCDATES 00000057 09203563 DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		
9: Statement and signature.	action is true and sometimed and are attached		
of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
or are original accument.	$I \rightarrow I \rightarrow I$		

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

March 9, 2000

Date

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Richard H. Murtland of 801 Legacy Drive, No. 1627, Plano, TX 75023, Byron H. Adams of 5909 Haraby Court, Dallas, TX 75248, Robert Bush of 7238 Creathwood Cove, Germantown, TN 75023 and Michael Scott Burnett of 4937 Wagner Drive, The Colony, TX 75056 have invented certain new and useful improvements in a GOLF CLUB HEAD WITH A BALL STRIKING FACE HAVING A DIRECTIONAL TENDENCY for which an application for Letters Patents was filed December 2, 1998; identified by U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/203,563; and

WHEREAS, ADAMS GOLF IP, L.P., a limited partnership duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, and whose general partner is ADAMS GOLF GP CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, and having its principal place of business at 2801 East Plano Parkway, Plano, TX 75074, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, from said Richard H. Murtland, Byron H. Adams, Robert Bush and Michael Scott Burnett hereinafter referred to as Assignors;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, Assignors hereby do sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignee, the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

Assignors hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to issue and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee as Assignors' entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held by Assignors had this Assignment not been made.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 010678 FRAME: 0355

Further, Assignors agree that they will communicate to said Assignee or to its representatives any facts known to them respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee, make rightful oaths, and; generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, and assigns to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

EXECUTED this	16	day of	FEBRUARY,	2000
---------------	----	--------	-----------	------

EXECUTED this <u>May of February</u>, 2000

Byron H. Adams

Dyon H. Culoma

EXECUTED this /6 day of FRURRY, 2000

Robert Bush

EXECUTED this 16 day of 2/16, 2000

Michael Scott Burnett

RECORDED: 03/10/2000

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 010678 FRAME: 0356